
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015936-2025 

Award

Supply of Electricity Framework

SOUTH WEST ESSEX COMMUNITY EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015936
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eda5 (view related notices)
Published 17 April 2025, 2:16pm

Scope 

Reference

2025/S 000-009575

Description

The Framework will provide contracting authorities with the opportunity to secure reliable
supplies of electricity by way of Framework call-offs in compliance with the Procurement
Act

2023.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015936-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015936-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eda5


Page 2 to 20

 

Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Description

Under Lot 1 these Supply Contracts will provide fully fixed prices for all commodity and
non-commodity elements for the life of the term. These Supply Contracts will be bespoke
for the relevant Calling Off Authority.

Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

Description

Under Lot 2 these Supply Contracts will provide flexible supply that enable the Framework
Administrator to set prices for volumes on behalf of the Calling Off Authority either as a
standalone Supply Contract (>5GWh consumption per annum) or as part of a group, or
basket, contract that amalgamates smaller (

 

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Lots

Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term



Page 3 to 20

Suppliers (10)

British Gas Trading Limited

BROOK GREEN SUPPLY LIMITED

BRYT ENERGY LIMITED

CROWN GAS AND POWER 2 LIMITED

ECOTRICITY GROUP LTD

NPOWER COMMERCIAL GAS LIMITED

POZITIVE ENERGY LTD

SmartestEnergy Limited

SSE ENERGY SUPPLY LIMITED

YÜ ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

Contract value

£88,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 April 2025



Page 4 to 20

Standstill period

End: 30 April 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 May 2025 to 1 May 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09310000 - Electricity

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 5 to 20

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

UKM - Scotland

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

Lots

Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

Suppliers (6)

BROOK GREEN SUPPLY LIMITED

BRYT ENERGY LIMITED

NPOWER COMMERCIAL GAS LIMITED

SmartestEnergy Limited

SSE ENERGY SUPPLY LIMITED

TOTALENERGIES GAS & POWER LIMITED

Contract value

£88,000,000 including VAT



Page 6 to 20

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 April 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 April 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 May 2025 to 1 May 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 7 to 20

CPV classifications

09310000 - Electricity

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

UKM - Scotland

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

12 tenders received

12 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 8 to 20

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

10 suppliers awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

TOTALENERGIES GAS & POWER LIMITED

EDF ENERGY CUSTOMERS LIMITED

Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

6 suppliers awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

British Gas Trading Limited

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 9 to 20

Open procedure

Suppliers 

British Gas Trading Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPHJ-9397-ZRQL

Maidenhead Road

Windsor

SL4 5GD

United Kingdom

Email: Austin.Ryan@britishgas.co.uk

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

BROOK GREEN SUPPLY LIMITED

Companies House: 09910619

mailto:Austin.Ryan@britishgas.co.uk


Page 10 to 20

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTD-3685-WGVD

245 Hammersmith Road

London

W6 8PW

United Kingdom

Email: consultants@brookgreensupply.com

Website: http://www.brookgreensupply.com

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

BRYT ENERGY LIMITED

Companies House: 10167351

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCWW-7485-PHCT

Cornerblock, 2 Cornwall Street

Birmingham

mailto:consultants@brookgreensupply.com
http://www.brookgreensupply.com


Page 11 to 20

B3 2DX

United Kingdom

Email: flex@brytenergy.co.uk

Website: http://www.brytenergy.co.uk

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

CROWN GAS AND POWER 2 LIMITED

Companies House: 11357910

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTHL-9393-TNVJ

The Oil Centre Bury New Road

Bury

BL9 7HY

United Kingdom

Email: tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk

mailto:flex@brytenergy.co.uk
http://www.brytenergy.co.uk
mailto:tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk


Page 12 to 20

Website: http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

ECOTRICITY GROUP LTD

Companies House: 03521776

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCZX-5651-BHRY

Lion House

Stroud

GL5 3BY

United Kingdom

Email: DEPT-BusinessMarketing@ecotricity.co.uk

Website: http://www.ecotricity.co.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk
mailto:DEPT-BusinessMarketing@ecotricity.co.uk
http://www.ecotricity.co.uk


Page 13 to 20

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

EDF ENERGY CUSTOMERS LIMITED

Companies House: 02228297

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBLB-2611-LYMP

Nova North, 11 Bressenden Place

London

SW1E 5BY

United Kingdom

Website: http://WWW.EDFENERGY.COM

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

NPOWER COMMERCIAL GAS LIMITED

Companies House: 03768856

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNPM-1457-MYHW

Westwood Way

http://WWW.EDFENERGY.COM


Page 14 to 20

Coventry

CV4 8LG

United Kingdom

Email: bidmanagement@npower.com

Website: http://www.npowerbusinesssolutions.com

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

POZITIVE ENERGY LTD

Companies House: 09523048

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHJ-4672-RXRW

One Canada Square Canary Wharf

London

E14 5AB

United Kingdom

mailto:bidmanagement@npower.com
http://www.npowerbusinesssolutions.com


Page 15 to 20

Email: francesca.williams@pe.solutions

Website: https://pe.solutions/

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

SmartestEnergy Limited

Companies House: 03994598

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBNH-5936-JNNY

The Columbus Building

London

E14 4HD

United Kingdom

Email: Bid-Management@smartestenergy.com

Website: https://www.smartestenergy.com/en_gb/

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:francesca.williams@pe.solutions
https://pe.solutions
mailto:Bid-Management@smartestenergy.com
https://www.smartestenergy.com/en_gb/


Page 16 to 20

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

SSE ENERGY SUPPLY LIMITED

Companies House: 03757502

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCGX-2814-WLHL

No.1 Forbury Place

Reading

RG1 3JH

United Kingdom

Email: marcus.peters@sse.com

Website: http://www.sseenergysolutions.co.uk

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:marcus.peters@sse.com
http://www.sseenergysolutions.co.uk


Page 17 to 20

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

TOTALENERGIES GAS & POWER LIMITED

Companies House: 02172239

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDYB-5247-JVLW

Bridge Gate

Redhill

RH1 1RX

United Kingdom

Email: damon.fleming@totalenergies.com

Website: https://totalenergies.co.uk/

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket

YÜ ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

mailto:damon.fleming@totalenergies.com
https://totalenergies.co.uk


Page 18 to 20

Companies House: 08246810

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNX-6527-XQXY

CPK House 2 Horizon Place, Nottingham Business Park

Nottingham

NG8 6PY

United Kingdom

Email: publicsector@yuenergy.co.uk

Website: https://www.yuenergy.co.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Contracting authority 

SOUTH WEST ESSEX COMMUNITY EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED

Companies House: 07693309

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJRP-8452-BNTY

mailto:publicsector@yuenergy.co.uk
https://www.yuenergy.co.uk


Page 19 to 20

SWECET Offices Adj. Thurrock Rugby Football Club

Grays

RM16 2QH

United Kingdom

Email: compliance@swecet.org

Region: UKH32 - Thurrock

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

ZENERGI LIMITED

Summary of their role in this procurement: Framework Administrator

Companies House: 04988178

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZD-3348-RHWV

5 Benham Road, Benham Campus Southhampton Science Park

Southampton

SO16 7QJ

United Kingdom

mailto:compliance@swecet.org


Page 20 to 20

Email: ContactUs@zenergi.co.uk

Website: http://www.zenergi.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Contact organisation 

Contact ZENERGI LIMITED for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ContactUs@zenergi.co.uk
http://www.zenergi.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term
	Description
	Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term
	Lots
	Suppliers (10)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket
	Lots
	Suppliers (6)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term
	Unsuccessful suppliers
	Lot 2. Flexible Bespoke/Basket
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	British Gas Trading Limited
	BROOK GREEN SUPPLY LIMITED
	BRYT ENERGY LIMITED
	CROWN GAS AND POWER 2 LIMITED
	ECOTRICITY GROUP LTD
	EDF ENERGY CUSTOMERS LIMITED
	NPOWER COMMERCIAL GAS LIMITED
	POZITIVE ENERGY LTD
	SmartestEnergy Limited
	SSE ENERGY SUPPLY LIMITED
	TOTALENERGIES GAS & POWER LIMITED
	YÜ ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	SOUTH WEST ESSEX COMMUNITY EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED

	Other organisation
	ZENERGI LIMITED

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-15T20:59:43+0000
	TCPDF




